**No.** <u>630-20</u>

## Resolution of the Tuolumne County Transportation Council

Reallocating RSTP Exchange Funds to the County Department of Public Works from the Tuolumne Park and Ride Project to the Jacksonville Road Bridge Rehabilitation Project

Whereas,	·	June 8, 2016, the TCTC adopted Resolution 545-16 allocating \$193,737 in Regional Surface ransportation Program (RSTP) Exchange funds to the County Department of Public Works for the columne County Park and Ride Project; and	
Whereas,	in FY19/20 the Tuolumne County Park and Ride Project was con	Y19/20 the Tuolumne County Park and Ride Project was completed; and	
Whereas,	a balance of \$6,793.15 remains unexpended from that allocatio	expended from that allocation; and	
Whereas,	on July 15, 2020, the County submitted a request for reallocation identified projects, totaling \$6,793.15; and	•	
Whereas,	the County requests the funds be reallocated to the Jacksonville and	nds be reallocated to the Jacksonville Road Bridge Rehabilitation Project;	
Whereas,	reallocation of these funds will allow obligated funds to become de obligated and allocated to projects that can use them.		
RSTP Exchang	<b>efore, be it resolved</b> that the Tuolumne County Transportation Counc ange Funds Reserves from the County's Tuolumne Park and Ride Proje nabilitation Project.	•	
	er resolved that the Tuolumne County Transportation Council makes y complies with the requirements for the use of RSTP Exchange funds.		
	<b>er resolved</b> that this funding allocation incorporates the terms and cot No. MFA-CO-1 between the County of Tuolumne and TCTC.	nditions included in Master Funding	
for the Tuolu	<b>d Adopted</b> by the Tuolumne County Transportation Council, the Region olumne County Region, State of California, at a regular meeting of the r 2020 by the following vote:		
Ayes	yes:		
Noes	pes:		
Abse	osent: Attest:		
Michael Ayala	yala, Chair Darin Grossi, Execu	tive Director	